AT&T
PagePac® Voice Paging System
PagePac® VS
Installation, Operation and Maintenance
(STANDARD VERSION)
® Registered Trademark of Harris Corporation Dracon Division
Copyright HARRIS CORPORATION 1986
11722994-005

18" (45.7 cm) high and 5¼" (13.3 cm) deep.
The system weighs 25 lbs. (11.34 kg).
ORDERING GUIDE
MOUNTING
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
Refer to Table D to determine the model
numbers of the PagePac®-VS and the desired
option cards.
If the talk-back feature is not desired, the
Talk-Back Continuity Card provided with
the unit must remain in connector J102.
If talk-back is desired, specify the adjustable-
gain talk-back card if high ambient noise is
encountered at the speaker locations. Other-
wise the standard card may be specified.
TABLE D
ORDERING GUIDE
DESCRIPTION MODEL NO.
PagePac®-VS 22070-001
Talk-Back Control Card
Standard 22080-000
Adjustable Gain 22080-003
Continuity Card* 22080-002
FM Tuner Card 22083-001
Universal Interface Card 22086-002
*Continuity Card is provided with each unit.
3. DESCRIPTION OF APPARATUS
3.01 Most internal components of the PagePac®-
VS are located on a single PC board supported
by an aluminum backplate. Access to the power
section on the upper portion of the printed circuit
board is restricted by a metal cover. The -24V dc
power supply powers the telephone interface
circuitry and the plug-in option cards. Connections
for the optional Talk-Back Control and FM Tuner
Cards are provided by a 12" x 6" metal chassis
equipped with plug-in connectors and a terminal
strip. This chassis sits atop the lower portion of
the main PC board. The Universal Interface Card
mounts on the aluminum backplate below the PC
board. The whole assembly is enclosed by a
decorative plastic cover. The cover is attached to
the chassis by magnetic fasteners. See Fig. 2.
3.02 The PagePac®-VS is designed to be
backboard mounted only. The chassis
backplate has four keyholes that are used for
mounting the unit. (See Fig. 2). A cardboard
template is provided with each unit to assist in
placing the mounting screws.
3.03 All incoming wire terminations are made
on screw-type terminal strips, TB1, TB2
and TB3, located at the bottom of the PC board
and TB101 on the card mounting chassis. If a UIC
card is provided, terminations are also made on its
two screw-type terminal strips, TB1 and TB2.
Page 4
TERM.
STRIP
TB101
(FM TUNER)
CONN. J101
OPTION
BLOCK
J103
R108
OPTION
BLOCK
J1
WIRE W102
WITH CONN.
J104 (CONNECTS
TO UIC J5)
Description
POWER SUPPLY PROTECTIVE COVER
POWER SWITCH
MUSIC GAIN CONTROL
CONN. J102
(TALKBACK)
TRIMPOT
CARD MTG.
CHASIS
OPTION
SWITCH S1
OPTION
SWITCH S2
CONN. J7 (UIC)
(BEHIND CHASSIS)